tm
©2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
February 2009
FPF2213-FPF2215 Rev. C
F
P
F
2

limit. For the FPF2213 through FPF2215, the current limit is set
by an external resistor and the minimum current limit is 100mA.
Ordering Information
Part
Current Limit
(mA)
Current Limit
Blanking Time
(mS)
Auto-Restart Time
(mS)
ON Pin
Activity
FPF2213 100-250 30 450 Active HI
FPF2214 100-250 30 NA Active HI
FPF2215 100-250 NA NA Active HI
BOTTOM TOP
Pin 1
2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2213-FPF2215 Rev. C
F
P
F
2